Domestic Development 381,660 381,660 81,553 21% 15,452

External Financing 0 0 0 0% 0

Total Expenditure 3,045,255 3,095,255 1,009,916 33% 491,007

Summary of Department Revenues and Expenditure by Source

Production department received a total of UGX 508,429,852/= (Five hundred eight millions,four hundred twenty nine thousand, eight hundred and fifty
two) shillings in Quarter two. Of the total release, 100% was recurrent expenditure wage. The was no any other release in Q2 since there was a 50%
release in Q1. The department spent a total of UGX. 518,505,951/=. UGX 345,476,951/= on wage, UGX. 157, 577, 000/= on non-wage recurrent and